FORM 202 Rev. 09/16

RECEIVED

DEPARTMENT OF CHATER RESOURCES

Ident. No. 67-15 366

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

	OCT 1 9 20	20		To			the public waters of				
1.	WATER RESOURCE	oes oant(s)	W	Mp	rn	Moon	ney		Phone 2	08.941.2651	
			Nam	o conne	ctor (ohe	ck one):		nd/or	Clty &	syle	
										1	
2.											
	State			ZIP			Emall	-			
	a. Send all	corresp ginal co	onden rrespo	ce for ndenc	this ap e to th	oplicatio e appli	on to the representa cant and coples to t	tive and not to the a ne representative.	pplicant (OR	
	☐ The rep	esentati	ve is a	uthori	zed to	вign fo	n for the applicant b or the applicant. Atta	ch a Power of Attorn	ney or oth	er documentation.	
3.	Source of wat	er suppl	у	Sp	ringe	حر	which	n is a tributary of	SINI	45	
4.	Location of po	int(s) of									
	Twp Rge	Sec	Govt Lot	1/4	1/4	1/4	County	Source		Local name or tag #	
	164 04W	21		SE	NE	NE	Washing tow	Spring		N/A	
								. ,			
								ne de la			
5.	Amount										
	(cfs or a	3 AF cre-feet per . 06 Cl	year)	r tu	ichro	n do sl	novage purp	oses from 01/01	to 12/	(both dates inclusive) (both dates inclusive)	
6.	Total quantity	to be ap	propri	ated is	(a) <u>.</u>	06	_ cubic feet per sec	ond (cfs) and/or (b)	8.3	_ acre-feet per year (af).	
7.	Proposed dive	rtina wo	rks:								
	Pipe	with	4"	ove	v flu	WP	ipe		•	DIAmeter · cisteri	
	b. Height of si	orage d	am			្ feet; ខ	active reservoir capa			t; total reservoir capacity	
										refill plan in item 12. For	
	dams 10 feet or more in height AND having a storage capacity of 50 acre-feet or more, submit a separate Application										
	for Construction or Enlargement of a New or Existing Dam. Application required? Yes No										
	c. Proposed well diameter is inches; proposed depth of well is feet.										
	d. Is ground water with a temperature of greater than 85°F being sought? Yes No										
	e. If well is already drilled, when?; drilling firm; Drilling Permit No;										
	woll was Ul	mad IOI	(wan o	vviiei)	-			; Drilling	rermit No	0	
-						F	For Department Use				
	celved by	e	_		Date		9/2020 Time	10'.454n Prelin	ninary che	ck by 4	
Fee	\$ 100.00	Rec	elpted	bv	LK		Receipt No	W1048802	D	ate 10/19/2020	

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Ident. No. 67-15366

RECEIVED

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

OCT 1 9 2020

To appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho

1,	WATER RESOURCE	es ant(s)	- WI	MA	rul	Moon	ney	Ph	none 208:941:2651
	Mailing addres	s	174 I	e connec	otor (chec	ck one):	PL or [a	ind/or Cit	ty Eagle
	State 40	AHO	-	ZIP	8	3616	Email	wtm @ Jwc	ty Esgle
2.									none
									ty
	Send ori	ginal co	orrespo	ndenc	e to the	e appli	cant and copies to t	·	olicant OR sign for the applicant OR
									y or other documentation.
3.	Source of water	er supp	ly	50	rina	5	whic	h is a tributary of	SINKS
4.				•					
	Twp Rge	Sec	Govt	1/4	1/4	1/4	County	Source	Local name or tag #
	16N 04W	21		SE	NE	NE	Washing tow	Spring	N/A
5.	Water will be u	ised fo	r the fo	llowing	g purp	oses:		1	
	Amount	06	CFS fo	r_E	ve Pr	otect	purp_	poses from Olol to	o 12 3 (both dates inclusive)
			fo	r			pur	ooses fromt	o (both dates inclusive)
	Amount	cre-feet p	fo	r			purj	ooses fromt	to (both dates inclusive)
	(cfs or ac	cre-feet p	er year)						o (both dates inclusive)
	(cfs or ac	cre-feet p	er year)	0			puil	00363 110111 (o (both dates inclusive)
6.	Total quantity	to be a	ppropri	iated is	s (a) _•	06	_ cubic feet per see	cond (cfs) and/or (b) <u>{</u>	8.3 acre-feet per year (af).
7.	Proposed dive	rting w	orks:						v 1 1
	a. Describe ty	pe and	size o	f devic	es use	ed to d	ivert water from the	source. Existin	g 2' DIAmeter · cistern
								nacity a	acre-feet; total reservoir capacity
	Di Tiolgill oi oi	-					•		cribe the refill plan in item 12. For
	dams 10 fe							•	e, submit a separate Application
				_		_		plication required?	•
	c. Proposed v	vell dia	meter i	is		i	nches; proposed de	epth of well is	feet.
	d. Is ground w	vater w	ith a te	mpera	ture of	f great	er than 85°F being	sought? 🗌 Yes 🔲] No
	e. If well is alr	eady d	lrilled, v	when?			; drilling firm		·
	well was dr	illed fo	r (well	owner				; Drilling P	ermit No
_									
_		0			г.	wh	For Department Use) \m`46.4	
Ke F≏	es 100.00	عار Ra	eceinted	hy	, Date ∫_⊬,	10/1	Receipt No.	ne יטייפאא Prelimi שומש Prelimi	inary check by <u>A</u> Date 10/19/2020
1 0	υ ψ <u>υ</u>	- 110	Joiptou	~y	V14		Noccipi No	-001000	

8.	8. Description of proposed uses (if irrigation only, go to item 9):																					
	a. Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed capacity in kW																					
	b. Sto																					
	c. Mu	nicipal;	must	compl	lete aı	nd att	ach th	ne <u>Mu</u>	nicipa	l Wat	er Rig	ht Ap	plication	on Ch	ecklis	it.						
	d. Dor	nestic;	show	numb	er of l	nouse	holds	_									-		1			
	e. Oth	er; des	cribe f	ully	RI	200	1	MIL	OFI	pe 4	するこ	Bro	per	ty.		FIL	ep	vote	cho	<u>ار</u>		
		por	15 -	Sta	VA	101	P	Her				150										
9.	c. Mur d. Dor e. Oth	ption o	f place	of us	e:	,																
		a. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.																				
	b. If w	ater is	used f	or oth	er pui	pose	s, pla	ce a s	ymbo	l of th		(example: D for Domestic) in the corresponding place										
	of u	se belo	ow. Se	e inst	ructio	ns for	stand	dard s	ymbo	ls.												
				ĺ	N	E		NW					sw				8	1				
	TWP	RGE	SEC	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	TOTALS		
	16N	WAD	21	F																		
				1																		
								-														
																		-				
							_	6		_												
	lot	al num	ber of	acres	to be	ırrıga	ited:)	===												
10.	Descri	be any	other	water	rights	used	for th	e sam	e pur	poses	as de	scribe	ed abo	ve. In	clude	water	delive	ered by	y a mu	ınicipality,		
	canal	compar	ny, or i	rrigati	on dis	trict. I	f this a	applic	ation i	is for c	lomes	tic pu	rpose	s, do y	you in	tend t	o use	this w	ater, v	vater from		
	anothe	er sourc	ce, or l	ooth, t	o irrig	ate y	our la	wn, ga	arden.	, and/	or land	dscap	ing?_	- 8	1/4	7						
another source, or both, to irrigate your lawn, garden, and/or landscaping?																						
11	2 Wh	o owns	tha n	roperl	tv at th	ae noi	int of	divore	ion2		Δ	001		+						181		
																-						
		o owns									1.00					-4	ام ما اما	bla a sa	ر ما ام	tto veels		
			•		-	-						escrib	e tne	arranç	gernei	nı ena	Billing	ine ap	plicar	nt to make		
this filing:																						
12. Describe your proposal in narrative form, and provide additional explanation for any of the items above. Attach add						additional																
pages if necessary. Recent WOODhean WILDFIRE - BUILD POND for							2															
	- 30	Fire	Pro	fec	10	n h	+AL	er S	Soul	rce							14					
		104	O																			
	=																					
40	T:		-1 f - 1 -	- u v- l	41	£	lea and	ا ممما	inatio	- of	otov t			bonof	بامامان	ıaa la	5		'an in inn	<u>um</u> 1 year).		
14																				ed point of		
	divers mile.	ion, pia	ice of u	use, s	ection	#, tov	wnsni	o & rai	nge.	i ne m	ap sc	aie sn	all no	bele	ss tna	an two	(2) in	cnes (equai	to one (1)		
	mile.																					
																				ny willful		
mi	srepres	sentati	ons m	ade i	n this	appli	icatio	n may	y resu	ıl t i n r	ejecti	on of	the a	pplica	ation	or ca	ncella	tion o	of an a	approval.		
	M	milin	A. I A																			
QI.	mature	F AVOID	ywy y		-					_	Qie	natur	of Ap	nlican	t							
SI	W	WV V	AIA A	1							Oil	, iatui t	o vh	Piioaii								
Pr	nt Name	(and fi	tle, if a	oblicat	ole)			-		-	Pri	nt Nan	ne (an	d title.	if app	licable)					
(5)(5)	(129)	197	TOTAL TO	WORKS									•	,								

Existing - proposed pour for Fire protection water. 2080 SEID Creek - William Mooney CAMBRIDGE, ID



Total Storage Calculations

FILE NUMBER	хх-ххххх
REVIEWER	Joe Agent
DATE	1/1/2000

This spreadsheet has been designed by Idaho Department of Water Resources to estimate the total seepage, evaporation and fill capacity required for a pond.

User Input	
Calculated value	
Formula Explanations	

Surface Area (AC.)	0.04	"Surface Area" is automatically carried over from the "Seepage Loss" sheet.
Average Pond Depth (FT.)	8	"Average Pond Depth" depicts the actual depth of the pond either measured or estimated. Note: If you know the maximum depth and not the average depth, the Field Examiner's Handbook suggests multiplying the maximum depth by 0.4 to get the average depth, or you can use any method that seems reasonable to attain average depth.
Pond Capacity (AF)	0.32	Pond Capacity is calculated by multiplying the Pond Surface Area by the Average Pond Depth. If you know the capacity, divide the capacity by surface area and enter the average pond depth in the space above, Note: If pond capacity is determined using a method shown on the "Pond Capacity" sheet, the user may need to modify the value of "Pond Capacity" (cell B9) manually. Note that if the value is modified manually, the formula will be altered for future use.
Multiple Fill Volume Above Initial Fill to Fulfill From Storage Needs- "Multiple Fills" (AF)	5	The "Multiple Fill Volume Above Initial Fill" is the acre-feet of water required to meet a from storage component if the from storage component exceeds a one time fill, This section should not include the amount of water needed to fill the pond initially or the amount of water needed to maintain the pond level due to evaporation or seepage. For example: if a pond has a capacity of 5 acre feet and 2.5 acre feet of seepage and evaporation, but the pond is used for irrigation that requires 10 acre feet of from storage for the irrigation use, then you would insert 5 acre feet into this location (10 acre feet needed - 5 acre feet from the initial fill = 5 acre feet of additional storage needed). Note: You must have a "From Storage" component exceeding the initial fill on the permit to include a volume in this space.
Estimated	2.9	The "Estimated Seepage Loss" is automatically carried over from the "Seepage Loss" sheet.
Seepage Loss (AF) Estimated Evaporation Loss (AF)	0.1	The "Estimated Evaporation Loss" is automatically carried over from the "Evaporation Loss" sheet.
Total Volume Required (AF)	8.3	The "Total Volume Required" is calculated by adding the Pond Capacity, Multiple Fills, Seepage Loss, and Evaporation Loss amounts to determine the total amount of storage required.
Flow Rate into	0.06	The "Flow Rate into Pond" depicts the actual flow, either measured or estimated, into the pond. For
Pond (CFS) Highest Daily Evaporation Rate From Evaporation Tab. (mm/Day)	4.78	offstream facilities, this will be equivalent to "diversion to storage" rate. This number is carried over from the "Evaporation Loss" sheet. It is the highest recorded number in the "Precipitation Deficit Table".
Required Daily Maintenance Volume (AF/Day)	0.01	"Required Daily Maintenance Volume" is the maximum volume of water needed on any given day during the year to maintain pond volume. It is calculated by adding the highest daily evaporation loss to the average daily seepage loss is calculated by dividing the "Estimated Seepage loss" by 365 days. This is acceptable, since the seepage rate shouldn't vary throughout the season unless the pond completely freezes over during the winter months. The highest daily evaporation loss is calculated by dividing the Highest Daily Evaporation Rate by the 304.8 conversion factor and multiplying this number by the pond surface area to attain a combined daily acre feet requirement.
Minimum Maintenance Flow (CFS)	0.00	The "Minimum Maintenance Flow" is the minimum amount of flow required to maintain the level of the pond. This number is determined by dividing the "Maximum Required Daily Maintenance Volume" by 1.9835. This flow can be used to determine if the flow rate into the pond is adequate to maintain the pond level.
Days Required to Fill the Pond	3	The "Days Required to Fill the Pond" is calculated by dividing the "Pond Capacity" by the "Flow Rate" minus "Minimum Maintenance Flow" multiplied by 1,9835. This section will assist you in determining if the flow rate being diverted to the pond is adequate to fill the pond while maintaining the pond level. The length of time to fill the pond will help determine if the flow rate is adequate for the size of pond being proposed. If this number is approximately 6 months (180 days) or more, the reviewer should have a discussion with the applicant to make sure he/she understands that it will take a significant length of time to fill the pond.
Days Required to Fill the Pond at 13,000 Gallons per Day	10	Some water users may want to fill a pond under the 13,000 gallons per day domestic exemption. The "Days Required to Fill the Pond at 13,000 Gallons per Day" is calculated by converting the "Pond Capacity" and the "Required Daily Maintenance Volume" to gallons. The "Pond Capacity" is then divided by 13,000 gallons minus the "Required Daily Maintenance Volume" in gallons to determine the number of days to fill pond. If this number is approximately 6 months (180 days) or more, the reviewer should have a discussion with the applicant to make sure he/she understands that it will take a significant length of time to fill the pond, Negative values indicate that the supply of 13,000 gallons per day is not enough volume to overcome the required daily maintenance volume; the pond will never fill.

Kaiser, Anna

From: Kaiser, Anna

Sent: Friday, November 13, 2020 1:58 PM

To: 'Brandi Horton-Bonner' **Subject:** Application 67-15366

Attachments: 67-15366.pdf; Watermaster Recommendation Form.docx

November 13, 2020

BRANDI BONNER WATER DISTRICT #67

RE: Application for Permit 67-15366

Dear Watermaster:

The Idaho Department of Water Resources (IDWR) is seeking written comment and/or recommendations from you regarding the above referenced water right application(s). A copy of the application(s) is enclosed with this email for your reference. Please review the application(s), complete the enclosed recommendation form, and submit your reply, if any, to this office by the protest deadline of **December 7, 2020.**

If you desire to formally protest approval of this application, you may do so by filing a written protest along with a \$25.00 filing fee for each protested application by the protest deadline..

IDWR will assume you do not object to this application(s) if a timely response is not received. Please contact me if you have any questions in this matter. Thank you for your help.

Sincerely,

Anna Kaiser | Water Resource Agent IDWR-Western Region 2735 W Airport Way, Boise ID 83705 (208).334.2190 | anna.kaiser@idwr.idaho.gov



State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WESTERN Region • 2735 W AIRPORT WAY • BOISE, ID 83705-5082 Phone: (208)334-2190 • Fax: (208)334-2348 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

> Gary Spackman Director

November 13, 2020

WILLIAM MOONEY 974 N WOOD VALLEY PL EAGLE, ID 83616-3587

RE: Application for Permit No. 67-15366

Dear Applicant(s):

The Department of Water Resources has received your water right application. Please refer to the number referenced above in all future correspondence regarding this application.

A legal notice of the application has been prepared and is scheduled for publication in the RECORD REPORTER on 11/18/2020 and 11/25/2020. Protests to this application may be submitted for a period ending ten (10) days after the second publication.

If the application is protested, you will be sent a copy of each protest. All protests must be resolved before the application can be considered for approval. If the protest(s) cannot be resolved voluntarily, the Department will conduct a conference and/or hearing on the matter.

If the application is not protested, the Department will process your application and notify you of any action taken on the application. If your application is approved, the Department will send you a copy of the permit.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding the application.

Sincerely,

Anna Kaiser

Water Resource Agent

Kaiser, Anna

From:

Kaiser, Anna

Sent:

Friday, November 13, 2020 12:59 PM

To:

'Gamaliel Masters'

Subject:

WASHINGTON Legal Notice

Attachments:

WASHINGTON Cover Letter.docx; WASHINGTON Legal Notice.docx

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up

Flag Status:

Flagged

Good Afternoon Legal Clerk,

Please see the attached ad for publication on 11/18/2020 and 11/25/2020.

Please confirm this is okay to publish as shown and send confirmation and all other correspondence to this email.

Thank you,

Anna Kaiser | Water Resource Agent IDWR-Western Region 2735 W Airport Way, Boise ID 83705 (208).334.2190 | anna.kaiser@idwr.idaho.gov

Gary Spackman Director

November 13, 2020

Governor

LEGAL NOTICE DEPARTMENT RECORD REPORTER

RE: Application for Permit No. 67-15366

Dear Legal Notice Department:

Please publish the enclosed legal notice on the dates indicated (once a week for two consecutive weekly issues). If you cannot publish the notice on the proposed dates, please contact us immediately.

An affidavit of publication must be submitted to the Department along with the publication bill. Please send the affidavit and bill to this office before 12/7/2020. Your cooperation is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Anna Kaiser Water Resource Agent

Enclosure(s)

The following application(s) have been filed to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho:

67-15366

WILLIAM MOONEY 974 N WOOD VALLEY PL EAGLE, ID 83616-3587

Point of Diversion SENENE S21 T16N R04W WASHINGTON County Source SPRINGS Tributary SINKS

Use: FIRE PROTECTION STORAGE 01/01 to 12/31 8.3 AF Use: DIVERSION TO STORAGE 01/01 to 12/31 0.06 CFS

Use: FIRE PROTECTION FROM STORAGE 01/01 to 12/31 8.3 AF

Total Diversion: 0.06 CFS 8.3 AF

Date Filed: 10-19-2020

Place Of Use: DIVERSION TO STORAGE, FIRE PROTECTION FROM STORAGE, FIRE PROTECTION STORAGE

T16N R04W S21 NENE

Permits will be subject to all prior water rights. For additional information concerning the property location, contact the Western office at (208)334-2190; or for a full description of the right(s), please see

https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/WRApplicationResults/. Protests may be submitted based on the criteria of Idaho Code § 42-203A. Any protest against the approval of this application must be filed with the Director, Dept. of Water Resources, Western Region, 2735 W AIRPORT WAY, BOISE ID 83705-5082 together with a protest fee of \$25.00 for each application on or before 12/7/2020. The protestant must also send a copy of the protest to the applicant.

GARY SPACKMAN, Director

Published on 11/19/2020 and 11/26/2020

MEMORANDUM

TO:

67-15366

FROM:

Shilynn Novak

DATE:

November 5, 2020

RE:

Communication with Applicant

William "Bill" Mooney submitted his application for permit Oct 19, 2020. After initial review, additional information regarding pond parameters was requested by email on October 29, 2020. The additional information was to determine if the pond met the 24 hour rule or if it was storing water. Mr. Mooney called November 3, 2020 and stated he intended to store water and that he was going to try building a 40' $(L) \times 40$ ' $(W) \times 20$ ' (deep) pond to protect his property from fires such as the Woodhead Fire.

An email was sent to Mr. Mooney November 5th that described necessary changes to his application to show a storage component. Mr. Mooney amended his application November 5, 2020 to show his intentions to store water. Since the pond is being filled by surface water in Water District 67, a letter was included in the email to Mr. Mooney that described the June 15th curtailment for surface water users. Mr. Mooney returned the questionnaire enclosed with the letter stating the June 15th curtailment will work for him.

APPLICATION NUMBER

67-15366

NOV 05 2020

CHOOSE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS:

NO NO									
	plication with a June 15 curtailment requirement will not work for me. application. Please issue a full refund of the application fee that I paid.								
× YES									
An approved ap Please process m	plication with a June 15 curtailment requirement <u>will</u> work for me. By application.								
15 <u>and</u> 1	at least 1 example of how you will benefit from the water through June how you can stop diverting water if needed:								
USE A GASOL	me trast pump will have for Fire protection if need - spray house								
MAKER GO	one trask pump of bose for five protection if need - spray Mouse reas will have to install a shut off at pipe that Diverts in spring.								
MORE TIME	•								
	rruption in processing for up to <u>six months</u> , the maximum amount of under IDWR Water Appropriation Rule 40, to help me decide what to do.								
221									
Applicant Name (Print)	William Mooney								
Applicant Signature	Wingowy/ 11.5.20								
Date	11.5.20								
Return to:	IDWR Western Region 2735 Airport WY Boise, ID 83705-5082								



State of I ho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region • 2735 Airport Way • Boise, Idaho 83705-5082

Phone: (208) 334-2190 • Fax: (208) 334-2348 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

GARY SPACKMAN Director

November 5, 2020

WILLIAM MOONEY 974 N WOODVALLEY PL EAGLE, ID 83616

Re: Application for Permit No. 67-15366



Dear Applicant:

You filed an application for a new water right from a regulated source within the Weiser River Water District. Regulated sources include tributary surface water and tributary shallow ground water (ground water above the first confining layer in the aquifer). If approved, your application would be a junior water right.

The Weiser River Watermaster regularly curtails junior water rights by June 15 each year. This is necessary under Idaho law to protect senior water rights when the water supply is not adequate to fill all rights at the same time.

This means your application, if approved, would include conditions of approval automatically curtailing your new use by June 15 of each year. This condition of approval balances protection of senior water rights with promotion of the maximum economic benefit of water resources.

If your application is approved, it could include the following conditions:

No water shall be diverted under this right after June 15 of each year without prior approval of the watermaster.

Diversion of water after June 15 of each year in violation of the conditions of this water right is cause for the director to cancel or revoke this water right.

To determine if you want to proceed with your application based on the above explanation, please complete and return the enclosed questionnaire. Your written reply must be received within the next thirty (30) days. Failure to make a timely response will cause your application to be voided. A refund of the application fee cannot be issued for a voided application.

More information about water rights and other matters administered by IDWR is available on the Internet at www.idwr.idaho.gov. Please contact me at 208-334-2190 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Shilynn Novak Water Resource Agent

Enclosure:

Curtailment Form